
!(

National Geographic, Esri, Garmin, HERE, UNEP-WCMC, USGS, NASA, ESA, METI, NRCAN, GEBCO, NOAA, increment P
Corp.

-550000 -450000 -350000 -250000 -150000 -50000 0 50000100000150000200000250000300000350000400000450000500000550000600000650000700000750000800000850000900000950000 1050000 1150000 1250000 1350000
-20

00
00

-10
00

00-
500

00
0

500
00

100
00

015
00

002
000

002
500

003
000

003
500

004
000

004
500

005
000

005
500

006
000

006
500

007
000

007
500

008
000

008
500

009
000

009
500

00
105

00
00

115
00

00
125

00
00

135
00

00

Contains OS data © Crown
Copyright and database right
2020

KEY
!( Proposed Development

Bottlenose Dolphin Management Units - Coastal West Scotland
Harbour Porpoise Management Units - West Scotland
Minke Whale Common Rissos dolphin  MUs
Seal Management Units - West Scotland

¯

Document Path: F:\GIS\Clients\M\Muirhall Energy\6111 Glen Ullinish Port\04 MXD\01 Scoping\Marin Ecology figs\6111_GlenUllinishPort_Fig8_2_20231122.mxdProject Number: XXXX

Date: 
   13/02/2024

Figure 8.2
Glen Ullinish Scoping - Management Units

Glen Ullinish Coastal Delivery
Scoping Report

Lead:
            AJM

Review:
              BF

Version:
             1.0

1:6,000,000

0 60 120 180 240 30030
Kilometres



!(

Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL,
Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), (c) OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community

-50000 -30000 -10000 0 +20000 +40000 +60000 +80000 +100000 +120000 +140000 +160000 +180000 +200000 +220000 +240000 +260000 +280000 +300000 +320000 +340000 +360000 +380000 +400000 +420000 +440000 +460000
+62

000
0

+64
000

0
+66

000
0

+68
000

0
+70

000
0

+72
000

0
+74

000
0

+76
000

0
+78

000
0

+80
000

0
+82

000
0

+84
000

0
+86

000
0

+88
000

0
+90

000
0

+92
000

0
+94

000
0

+96
000

0
+98

000
0+

10
000

00
+10

200
00

+10
400

00

Contains OS data © Crown
Copyright and database right
2020

KEY
Seal Haul Out Sites

!( Proposed Development
MPAs

North-east Lewis
Sea of the Hebrides

SACs
Ascrib, Isay and Dunvegan
Eileanan agus Sgeiran Lios mor
Inner Hebrides and the Minches
Monach Islands
North Rona
South-East Islay Skerries
Treshnish Isles

¯

Document Path: F:\GIS\Clients\M\Muirhall Energy\6111 Glen Ullinish Port\04 MXD\01 Scoping\Marin Ecology figs\6111_GlenUllinishPort_Fig8_3_20231122.mxdProject Number: XXXX

Date: 
   13/02/2024

Figure 8.3
Glen Ullinish Scoping - Protected Areas and

Seal Haul Out Sites

Glen Ullinish Coastal Delivery
Scoping Report

Lead:
            AJM

Review:
              BF

Version:
             1.0

1:1,600,000

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 805
Kilometres

Coordinate System: British National Grid
Projection: Transverse Mercator



Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020

130000 131000
842

00
0

Contains OS data © Crown
Copyright and database right
2020

KEY
Site Boundary

Vantage Points

Intertidal Survey Area
Terrestrial Survey Area

¯

Document Path: F:\GIS\Clients\M\Muirhall Energy\6111 Glen Ullinish Port\04 MXD\01 Scoping\Marin Ecology figs\6111_GlenUllinishPort_Fig9_1_SurveyAreas_231206.mxdProject Number: XXXX

Date: 
   13/02/2024

Figure 9.1
Ornithology Survey Areas

Glen Ullinish Coastal Delivery
Scoping Report

Lead:
            EO

Review:
              AM

Version:
             1.0

1:7,000

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.40.05
Kilometres

Attributions: © Crown Copyright and Database Rights
2023.  Ordnance Survey 0100031673



#

#

#

#
#
##

#
##

#

#

#

#
#

Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020

130000 131000
841

00
0

842
00

0
843

00
0

Contains OS data © Crown
Copyright and database right
2020

KEY
Indicative Site Boundary

# Identified NSRs
Potential Site Layouts

A

B

C

Study Area

¯

Document Path: F:\GIS\Clients\M\Muirhall Energy\6111 Glen Ullinish Port\04 MXD\6111_GlenUllinishPort_Noise_231123.mxdProject Number: XXXX

Date: 
   13/02/2024

Figure 10.1
Proposed Noise Study Area

Glen Ullinish Coast Delivery
Scoping Report

Lead:
            EO

Review:
              AM

Version:
             1.0

1:8,500

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.40.05
Kilometres

Attributions: © Crown Copyright and Database Rights
2023.  Ordnance Survey 0100031673



Site A

Site B

Site C

PA 2

PA 1

Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020

130000
842

00
0

Contains OS data © Crown
Copyright and database right
2020

KEY
Site Boundary

Potential Site Options
SITE A
SITE B
SITE C
Docked Vessel

E Probe Location

# Peat Auger Location 
Probe Depth (m)

0
0 - 0.5
0.51 - 1
1.01 - 1.5
1.51 - 2
2.01 - 3
3.01 - 3.6

¯

Document Path: F:\GIS\Clients\M\Muirhall Energy\6111 Glen Ullinish Port\04 MXD\01 Scoping\6111_GlenUllinishPort_Fig11_1_PeatDepth_240213.mxdProject Number: XXXX

Attributions: © Crown Copyright and Database Rights
2023.  Ordnance Survey 0100031673

Date: 
   13/02/2024

Figure 11.1
Peat Depth

Glen Ullinish Coastal Delivery
Scoping Report

Lead:
            DN

Review:
              BF

Version:
             1.0

1:4,000

0 0.05 0.1 0.150.025
Kilometres



Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020

75000.000000 97500.000000 120000.000000 142500.000000 165000.000000 187500.000000
790

00
0.00

00
00

812
50

0.00
00

00
835

00
0.00

00
00

857
50

0.00
00

00
880

00
0.00

00
00

902
50

0.00
00

00

Contains OS data © Crown
Copyright and database right
2020

KEY
Site Boundary

Mean Spring Tidal Ellipse
Mean Spring Peak Current Speed
(m/s)

0.0 - 0.2
0.3 - 0.4
0.5 - 0.6
0.7 - 0.8
0.9 - 1.0
1.1 - 1.2
1.3 - 1.4
1.5 - 1.6
1.7 - 1.8
1.9 - 2.0

¯

Document Path: M:\5342_Muirhall EIA\GIS\MXDs\Fig_currents_ITPE_v2.mxdProject Number: XXXX

Coordinate System: British National Grid
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Attributions: Reproduced from http://www.renewables-
atlas.info/ © Crown Copyright

Date: 
   14/02/2024

Figure 12.1
Mean spring current speeds and

tidal ellipses around the Isle of Skye

Glen Ullinish Port
Scoping Report

Lead:
            AMF

Review:
              NKD

Version:
             1.0

1:450,000

0 5 10 15 20 252.5
Kilometres



Contains OS data © Crown
Copyright and database right
2020

¯

Document Path: M:\5342_Muirhall EIA\GIS\MXDs\Fig_roses_ITPE_v2.mxdProject Number: XXXX

Coordinate System: NA
Projection: NA
Attributions: Reproduced from Data Explorer, 2018.
ABPmer, https://www.seastates.net

Date: 
   14/02/2024

Figure 12.2
Rose plots of (a) significant

wave height and (b) wind speed

Glen Ullinish Port
Scoping Report

Lead:
            AMF

Review:
              NKD

Version:
             1.0

1:101,961

0 1 2 3 4 50.5
Kilometres

(a) (b)



Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020

75000.000000 97500.000000 120000.000000 142500.000000 165000.000000 187500.000000
790

00
0.00

00
00

812
50

0.00
00

00
835

00
0.00

00
00

857
50

0.00
00

00
880

00
0.00

00
00

902
50

0.00
00

00

Contains OS data © Crown
Copyright and database right
2020

KEY
Site Boundary

Seabed sediment
GRAVEL
GRAVELLY MUD
GRAVELLY MUDDY SAND
GRAVELLY SAND
MUD
MUDDY GRAVEL
MUDDY SAND
MUDDY SANDY GRAVEL
SLIGHTLY GRAVELLY MUD
SLIGHTLY GRAVELLY MUDDY SAND
SLIGHTLY GRAVELLY SAND
SLIGHTLY GRAVELLY SANDY MUD
UNDIFFERENTIATED SOLID ROCK
SAND
SANDY GRAVEL
SANDY MUD

¯

Document Path: M:\5342_Muirhall EIA\GIS\MXDs\Fig_sediments_ITPE_v2.mxdProject Number: XXXX

Coordinate System: British National Grid
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Attributions: Reproduced from EMODNet, 2019

Date: 
   14/02/2024

Figure 12.3
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